THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO COUNT

Contract Number

SAP Number

Department of Aging and Adult Services

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Angela Gallegos (909) 388-0320
Contractor	Horne, LLP
Contractor Representative	Alethia Thomas
Telephone Number	
Contract Term	Execution through June 30, 2029
Original Contract Amount	\$14,778,895
Amendment Amount	N/A
Total Contract Amount	\$14,778,895
Cost Center	
Grant Number (if applicable)	CCE-3585456821

Program Funding Agreement and its related attachments and exhibits, including nonstandard terms, and Compliance Memo, with Horne LLP, on behalf of the California Department of Social Services, relating to the Community Care Expansion - Capital Expansion Program Grant, in the amount not to exceed \$14,778,895, effective upon execution through June 30, 2029.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
►	►	•
Jacqueline Carey-Wilson, Deputy County Counsel		Sharon Nevins, Director
Date	Date	Date